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122589 DELTA LUCARDI 464/91 44.1 71.9 1366 69.7 -5.2 -0.28 0.2 -0.19 1.60 -2.3 DELTA YES CRV
121843 BOMAZ MONUMENT-P-ET 454/96 37.8 73.0 1306 65.9 -4.9 -0.84 0.5 -0.26 1.24 1.8 A2A2 ABS MEDLEY-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
122012 DICKSONS FINN MOHAWK-ET S1F 450/93 23.8 56.4 287 58.0 4.8 -0.08 3.6 0.19 -0.07 -4.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
121536 LOVELOCKS WS VENTURE NR 445/95 23.0 48.0 207 18.5 3.5 -0.02 2.5 0.07 0.02 -2.7 A2A2 WESTEDGE VHR SWEET AS S2F     CRV
122676 TTM ESKER PP-ET 444/91 55.4 72.2 2152 90.2 -5.3 -0.91 0.1 -0.24 1.28 1.0 A2A2 BOMAZ MONUMENT-P-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
122056 MAH FINN SAGE-ET S1F 432/91 15.9 53.4 127 8.5 2.5 0.53 2.3 -0.05 0.62 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
122072 WAITARIA FINN TAINE-ET S1F 429/86 36.2 38.8 903 7.7 4.8 -0.08 2.6 0.06 -0.22 -4.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
121005 PEMBERTON GG PROPANE S1F 426/97 38.1 52.4 690 70.4 1.4 -0.19 4.4 0.00 0.29 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
118772 WESTCOAST ALCOVE 407/96 58.1 88.2 2691 143.6 -7.1 0.00 1.5 -0.02 1.38 -2.9 A2A2 S-S-I MONTROSS DUKE-ET SEMEXNZ
122040 GREENWELL FINN FANATIC-ET 

S1F
393/90 18.7 51.6 261 43.6 5.3 -0.31 3.8 -0.06 0.14 -0.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC

122085 HAZAEL BE OPTIMUM-ET S2F 386/91 38.9 61.7 1226 59.7 -0.3 0.58 1.7 -0.07 0.09 -0.8 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BUELIN BM EQUATOR S2F LIC
120003 SCOTTS BV DARIUS-ET 384/91 36.6 61.3 1030 102.2 -0.8 -0.17 1.1 0.15 0.36 0.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F LIC
122731 WINSTAR GRAZIANO-ET 383/84 24.3 73.8 970 89.0 -7.6 -1.13 1.8 -0.15 1.23 -3.0 PEAK ALTAZAZZLE-ET SEMEXNZ
122952 WOODCOTE GINS LUCIFER S2F 382/75 47.2 56.5 1092 110.7 -0.7 0.03 3.2 0.04 0.73 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WOODCOTE ALIBI GIN-ET S2F Matriarch 

Genetics Ltd
121855 SANDY-VALLEY R CONWAY-ET 379/83 48.2 84.2 1617 138.4 -6.3 0.04 -0.4 -0.21 1.45 -0.3 A2A2 S-S-I PR RENEGADE-ET WWS
122702 SIEMERS RENGD PARFECT-ET 374/81 60.9 79.9 2268 149.3 -8.7 -0.04 -0.9 -0.01 1.47 2.6 A2A2 S-S-I PR RENEGADE-ET WWS
117561 MEANDER SB ALIAS-ET S2F 372/98 32.2 48.1 790 75.2 1.7 -0.33 0.2 0.09 0.68 -5.7 B-V-S-C- A1A1 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F CRV
122018 SHARPE BE SHOOTER-ET S2F 370/94 34.1 55.0 1083 70.8 5.3 -0.22 1.8 0.00 -0.24 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BUELIN BM EQUATOR S2F LIC
122093 TRONNOCO AR SADIO-ET S3F 362/84 50.5 57.5 2030 62.4 -4.5 0.39 -0.9 -0.09 0.79 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MEANDER MG ARENA-ET S3F LIC
121092 PRATTLEYS RS IDEALIST S1F 362/90 43.7 36.7 1128 26.4 -2.2 0.18 2.8 -0.06 0.37 -2.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 RIVERBANK BBL STATION S1F LIC
118001 WAIMATA SB RANSOM-ET S2F 355/99 43.4 37.8 1179 54.6 1.1 -0.41 2.9 0.08 -0.11 -5.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPRING TRALEE BASS-ET S2F LIC
122034 BUELIN MB BLAST-OFF S1F 353/86 35.4 39.1 587 26.4 -1.1 0.59 0.0 -0.12 0.81 -5.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MCKAY BM BAKERBOY-ET S2F LIC
121849 OCD SPARTACUS SONNY-ET 353/82 31.0 64.3 1519 71.4 0.5 -0.09 0.7 -0.16 1.71 -6.2 A2A2 K-STYLE TARINO SPARTACUS-ET WWS
122070 COSTARS MB QUICKFIRE-ET S2F 352/88 48.5 46.8 1151 68.8 3.2 0.85 1.4 -0.15 0.52 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MCKAY BM BAKERBOY-ET S2F LIC
122053 MEANDER GALANT AVENGER-ET 

S1F
349/89 24.5 40.1 184 54.0 2.5 -0.65 3.5 0.09 -0.13 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLAMYS DM GALANT-ET S1F LIC

121032 MEANDER TR ALADDIN-ET S1F 343/98 23.1 29.8 86 -8.1 0.4 -0.33 -0.4 -0.21 0.15 -3.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TANGLEWOOD MD REEF-ET S1F LIC
122069 BELLAMYS GAME-CHANGER-ET 

S1F
341/88 39.5 53.6 1236 75.7 2.7 0.23 3.2 -0.02 -0.18 -6.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC

122711 DENOVO JOYRIDE P-ET 338/76 23.2 71.9 1033 102.0 -2.2 -0.69 0.1 -0.14 1.15 -0.1 A2A2 ABS JERONIMO-P-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
121049 AWAKAU MYTH NOTABLE S1F 338/98 32.8 32.1 957 4.4 7.0 0.37 1.6 -0.18 0.44 2.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 DICKSONS HD MYTH-ET S1F LIC
121777 WESTCOAST ROCKNROLL 337/71 18.9 38.7 874 52.9 3.1 -0.68 2.0 0.35 1.32 -1.5 PROGENESIS PYRAMID SEMEXNZ
122083 HAGLEA LUCID SHEFFIELD-ET S2F 336/90 52.2 43.1 1516 89.0 -2.3 -0.26 1.8 0.03 0.42 -6.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WOODCOTE VHR LUCID-ET S1F LIC
119098 PRATTLEYS LR VIVID-ET S2F 334/90 27.1 29.6 575 31.6 4.7 -0.25 2.2 0.20 0.02 -0.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIGHTBURN MH RETRO-ET S2F LIC
122046 ARON-AMY FINN ORACLE-ET S1F 333/87 9.7 43.7 179 27.7 5.3 0.28 4.2 0.17 -0.04 -5.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
121051 BUSYBROOK MA GYPSY S1F 332/91 37.2 48.5 1285 106.0 0.2 -0.76 0.8 0.20 0.76 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MEANDER TD AZURE-ET S1F LIC
121584 DOUBLE W RANGER 331/94 35.9 55.6 1444 81.0 0.5 -0.33 -0.1 -0.13 1.48 -5.3 S-S-I MOGUL REFLECTOR CRV
122005 BERRYS MB HUMBLE S2F 329/87 20.0 37.5 445 42.6 4.1 -0.63 2.1 0.13 0.11 1.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MCKAY BM BAKERBOY-ET S2F LIC
119002 BELLAMYS DM GALANT-ET S1F 326/98 15.0 37.3 -59 54.7 6.8 -0.56 4.6 0.04 0.23 0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DICKSONS BG MANDATE S1F LIC
121071 DICKSONS RS MAESTRO S1F 326/90 36.6 46.2 912 57.8 -0.8 0.17 0.7 0.05 -0.09 -0.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 RIVERBANK BBL STATION S1F LIC
122675 DENOVO 15897 BOULEVARD-ET 324/93 22.9 56.9 1048 46.6 -4.2 -0.45 0.0 -0.16 1.37 -1.4 A2A2 MR RI-VAL-RE FREE BILLY-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
122058 TELESIS FLEX THEODORE S1F 324/87 23.2 46.0 769 71.4 3.5 -0.35 2.7 0.11 0.36 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FLEX-ET S1F LIC
120045 WOODCOTE VHR LUCID-ET S1F 324/98 46.6 46.8 1374 64.4 -3.1 0.21 2.2 -0.20 0.76 -3.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 VAN HEUVENS VA REMEDY S1F     LIC
120085 CLOVERLEA MA ROMULUS S2F 322/88 24.4 33.9 347 14.8 -0.3 0.27 2.2 -0.01 0.35 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER SB ARROW-ET S2F LIC
121701 BOMAZ PLATT-ET 319/72 19.2 59.4 656 84.9 -0.8 -0.44 0.5 -0.06 1.02 -5.0 A2A2 DENOVO 2800 PRINCE-ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
120021 MCKAY BM BAKERBOY-ET S2F 318/98 37.3 46.7 846 68.8 2.1 0.63 0.2 -0.12 0.57 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F LIC
122015 TANGLEWOOD MF STORM S1F 318/89 12.0 44.0 341 64.3 3.5 -0.50 4.3 0.17 0.61 -5.7 B-V-S-C- A1A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
122029 MAHAREE FINN TONIC-ET S1F 318/88 32.2 42.4 855 65.7 6.9 0.52 4.3 -0.02 0.43 -0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
121010 DICKSONS PV MAINACT S2F 317/90 33.8 46.2 1277 41.3 -2.7 0.30 0.6 0.09 0.13 -1.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PRATTLEYS LR VIVID-ET S2F LIC
122008 DICKSONS FINN MINDSET-ET S1F 316/88 12.9 35.3 222 32.9 6.1 -0.14 3.5 0.09 0.43 -2.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MILL-RIDGE TS FINN-ET S1F LIC
120065 CAVALIER SS RIVAL-ET S2F 314/97 30.2 24.2 789 34.2 9.3 -0.34 4.5 -0.07 0.64 -3.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPRING RIVER OL SCOUT S2F LIC
121040 SPRING RIVER GG SPYRO S1F 313/97 14.7 36.2 -1 64.0 6.3 -0.39 4.3 0.11 0.72 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC

Page 1 of 5

20/02/2026



RANKING OF ACTIVE SIRES
EVALUATION DATE 20/02/2026 BY BREEDING WORTH

Jersey
Bull 
Code

Bull Name BW ($) Protein 
(Kg)

Milkfat 
(Kg)

Milk 
(l)

Lwt 
(Kg)

Fert 
(%)

SC 
(Score)

Func 
Surv(%)

BCS 
(Score)

Udder 
Overall

GL 
(Days)

Gene 
Tests

A2 
Status

Sire Marketer

322001 PAYNES TITUS EXCELSIOR-ET 571/88 7.7 35.5 -502 -56.0 8.8 -0.59 3.2 0.11 0.87 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 THORNWOOD BANFF TITUS LIC
321039 FOXTON OM FIRST CLASS ET 542/97 11.8 46.9 -428 -57.2 2.5 -0.55 -2.5 -0.02 -0.18 2.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA TIRONUI BT MARIO ET LIC
321003 FREYDAN HOSS CRUDEN ET 523/94 7.2 40.6 -702 -39.5 8.0 -0.45 2.5 0.18 -0.33 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET         LIC
320029 ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY 512/98 8.3 47.3 -533 -27.7 6.6 -0.09 3.7 -0.10 0.74 2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK KING QUADRANT LIC
321951 RIVERINA CASTRO ET 487/77 4.9 42.6 -436 -27.8 6.6 -0.55 2.0 0.06 0.54 8.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL BRAXTON Matriarch 

Genetics 
Ltd/STgenetics

318032 SHELBY INTEG LABYRINTH ET 480/97 1.1 36.8 -512 -49.7 5.0 -0.59 3.3 0.12 0.21 2.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
321035 ROSSUM LQ PRIDE 475/90 3.1 37.6 -211 -73.7 4.8 -0.60 -1.5 -0.16 0.45 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK KING QUADRANT LIC
322047 WILLIAMS BANFF JULIAN 471/88 -6.2 38.4 -878 -78.2 5.8 -0.37 1.5 -0.33 0.82 -6.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLANTON DESI BANFF LIC
319066 TIRONUI GB MONTAGE-ET 470/98 7.9 35.2 -385 -44.6 4.6 -0.28 1.8 0.14 0.19 4.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLANTON SS BASTILLE S3J LIC/Jersey NZ
320503 GLEN KAYCEE SHERLOCK JG 463/91 12.4 33.6 -306 -37.3 7.2 -0.07 2.8 -0.01 0.32 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKEROA GUN WALKER JG         CRV
322528 PURIRI MAGNUM STRIKER 450/87 0.2 43.6 -438 -41.7 3.0 -0.25 0.1 -0.02 0.70 2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA DEGREES MAGNUM CRV
322018 MAHAREE AZ ORSIM 449/86 6.3 34.1 -381 -54.4 7.0 -0.20 1.6 -0.12 0.48 3.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKAN BT ZAMBEZI S3J LIC
321203 NORLANDS PKC ROXTON ET 446/97 -1.0 31.7 -747 -37.7 6.6 -0.71 2.3 0.07 0.30 -1.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG      LIC/Jersey NZ
322205 LYNBROOK TRIGG BRAVADO 444/88 3.6 21.9 -688 -56.1 8.7 -0.18 0.9 0.07 0.71 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 THORNWOOD DEGREE TRIGGER LIC/Jersey NZ
321026 ACACIA HOSS TUI 419/96 -2.9 34.3 -520 -34.4 6.8 -0.29 2.0 0.20 0.46 5.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET         LIC
322030 GLENUI MAGNIFY LANGSTON 416/87 11.5 38.3 -31 -9.9 4.2 -0.07 0.6 0.20 0.01 -5.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CHARLTONS MISTY MAGNIFY LIC
318020 GLENUI SUPER LARKIN ET 404/96 11.4 29.1 -130 -40.7 4.4 -0.47 1.5 -0.08 0.20 -1.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
322013 KENDRICK AZ CODEBREAKER 399/88 10.5 27.3 -487 -50.1 4.0 -0.28 0.5 -0.12 -0.03 0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKAN BT ZAMBEZI S3J LIC
318021 GLANTON DESI BANFF 397/99 -5.2 25.9 -1112 -37.8 6.5 -0.59 2.7 0.01 0.19 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARRIETA TERRIFIC DESI ET LIC
318009 TIRONUI SUPERMAN ET 396/99 4.6 35.2 -508 -45.9 2.1 0.00 -0.7 -0.16 0.50 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
318001 OKURA PEPPER LUCCA 393/97 1.5 38.5 -396 -44.1 -0.1 -0.39 0.4 0.02 0.12 6.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 ROMA DEGREE PEPPER LIC
319600 TIRONUI PKC MEGABYTE 393/91 1.2 24.8 -337 -32.4 10.1 -0.74 0.5 0.14 0.02 -2.8 B-V-S-C- A1A2 PUKETAWA KING CONNACHT JG     CRV
317513 LITTLE RIVER NUCLEUS S3J 392/99 3.1 17.9 -426 -64.8 6.5 -0.58 2.4 0.01 0.58 4.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 STRATFORD WTH STRIDER S2J     CRV
319037 OKURA TIRONUI BT MARCO ET 386/98 -1.5 29.7 -838 -23.9 9.6 -0.13 2.0 0.15 -0.03 4.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR LIC
322002 PAYNES RB GENERATION-ET 384/88 1.1 38.2 -856 13.3 4.5 -0.10 4.2 0.10 0.79 -0.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY LIC
321023 TAWA GROVE MV NGATORO 383/95 -6.8 24.0 -768 -91.7 5.4 0.28 2.1 -0.14 0.64 1.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MCCALLUM BERN VERACITY S3J LIC
322022 JONES BB PHANTOM 381/89 1.2 21.2 -648 -36.3 4.3 -0.40 1.8 0.28 0.35 3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BONACORD CM BOJANGLES LIC
320035 SHELBY HOSS LATITTUDE 380/97 2.0 29.8 -635 -51.9 5.8 0.39 1.0 -0.06 0.17 0.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET         LIC
322015 ELLISON LEO LARIKIN 374/86 -3.9 29.9 -562 -50.7 4.8 -0.91 -1.1 -0.12 0.08 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 KAITAKA OI LEOPARD ET LIC
319019 GLENUI BT LIBERATION-ET 371/98 12.8 32.0 -244 -16.6 -0.6 -0.27 0.5 0.01 0.38 -0.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR LIC
321024 BALDRICKS FAST TRACK ET 366/89 12.9 26.0 -301 -13.3 6.8 -0.31 1.3 0.03 -0.11 -6.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DEEP RIVER PCG FAVOUR LIC
322952 STONY CREEK TB SALUBRIOUS 365/82 11.1 26.7 -293 -55.5 2.7 0.24 0.1 -0.08 -0.11 -2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 TIRONUI MEG BARTEK Matriarch 

Genetics 
Ltd/STgenetics

321053 GREENMILE LQ TAKAHE 365/91 -5.7 32.1 -757 -53.8 3.0 0.03 0.6 -0.09 0.65 2.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK KING QUADRANT LIC
311013 OKURA LT INTEGRITY 364/99 -4.4 21.4 -499 -62.9 4.4 -0.09 2.6 0.17 0.51 2.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LYNBROOK TERRIFIC ET S3J LIC
321518 BAILEYS MONDALE KIRKWOOD 363/87 -0.6 19.6 -280 -74.4 3.9 -0.64 0.7 -0.07 0.41 -2.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CLUAIN PRESELY MONDALE CRV
321002 PURIRI MATUA SABRE 362/96 4.3 21.2 -499 -55.2 3.9 -0.44 -0.4 0.05 -0.03 2.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 OKURA TRIPLESTAR MATUA LIC
319603 ELLISON INTEGRITY KAKA 361/95 4.8 15.5 -271 -33.6 8.5 -0.32 2.4 0.22 0.42 -6.4 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY CRV
321027 CAWDOR SAVILLE ET 360/88 -8.1 33.7 -893 -50.4 2.7 0.08 1.1 -0.02 0.09 -1.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DEEP RIVER PCG FAVOUR LIC
320541 NO BULL CARRICK CHARNOCK 359/85 1.1 31.8 -371 -19.6 3.4 -0.24 2.0 0.14 0.50 3.1 A2A2 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG      CRV
319030 GRANTZ BC HENDRIX ET S3J 358/92 8.1 26.7 -275 -3.0 12.5 0.27 0.1 0.12 0.36 -0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS CM CONRAD S2J LIC
318015 GLENUI SUPER LAMAR 357/99 -9.6 33.3 -492 -59.7 1.1 -0.68 1.6 -0.13 0.60 0.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION LIC
318508 CLUAIN PRESELY MONDALE 354/96 -4.2 14.1 -313 -71.5 8.9 -0.68 2.6 -0.04 0.64 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 FREYDAN GOLDIE PRESELY ET CRV
320039 CAWDOR CHIEF SITTINGBULL 353/97 1.3 26.7 -947 -32.8 4.5 0.53 -0.5 0.03 0.25 -3.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 COOMBES MANZ CHIEF ET LIC
320027 CHARLTONS MISTY MAGNIFY 352/98 -0.8 19.1 -528 -43.9 4.5 -0.45 -0.3 0.14 0.41 -5.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
317023 SHEPHERDS LT FLINT ET S3J 352/99 11.0 28.7 -463 -48.4 -7.0 0.01 0.7 -0.01 0.26 3.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LYNBROOK TERRIFIC ET S3J LIC
315045 GLENUI DEGREE HOSS ET         350/99 -7.6 15.6 -778 -57.0 9.5 -0.54 2.2 0.10 0.36 4.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARRIETA NN DEGREE ET LIC
320028 LOCHREA GL INSULATOR 347/96 2.8 27.9 -184 -40.8 4.2 -0.32 0.6 -0.04 0.26 -1.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLENUI SUPER LAMAR LIC
321008 GLANTON FLYNN BRISBANE 346/97 -3.7 11.2 -930 -41.7 9.8 -0.27 2.3 0.22 0.24 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS BERN FLYNN S3J LIC
317052 LOCKHART OI JOEL JC15 346/98 -6.4 23.6 -626 -71.4 3.3 0.14 0.8 0.05 0.37 2.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 OKURA LT INTEGRITY LIC
322508 FOXTON KARL VOYAGER 345/84 -4.5 21.1 -1114 -37.3 1.4 -0.34 1.4 0.19 0.26 2.7 B- A2A2 PHILSAN MISTY KARL CRV
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520541 NEUTRINO 253/71 48.6 44.0 1075 82.2 -11.2 -0.46 -1.4 -0.07 -0.03 8.2 A2A2 JILBEER Samen (NZ) Ltd
518558 VR FNSECA FILUR 130/71 6.3 35.4 280 25.1 -7.5 -0.21 -1.3 -0.21 0.59 5.4 A2A2 VR FONSECA Samen (NZ) Ltd
520506 MUSICA DJ JAZZY JEFF 62/86 17.4 13.3 868 5.0 -3.9 -0.32 -0.1 -0.15 -0.17 1.1 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DEE JAY ET Semayr/LIC
522506 TE MATAI GUNNER 53/76 -15.3 21.2 -227 -10.8 -2.6 -0.23 0.7 -0.06 -0.11 1.9 B-V-S-C- IWA SUPER SONIC               Semayr/LIC
520510 RIVERLEA SAMUEL 36/74 -5.6 25.9 330 9.3 -3.0 -0.25 -0.4 -0.15 -0.02 5.8 B-V-S-C- SANROSA SAMUEL ET Semayr/LIC
515503 IWA SUPER SONIC               2/98 -7.7 6.2 149 -16.7 -4.2 -0.58 0.9 -0.17 0.39 0.6 B-V-S-C- SALT SPRAY BONNY GEORGE       Semayr/LIC
519718 VR SKOVLYKKE ATAMI ABRAHAM 1/74 10.3 0.5 798 19.1 -1.2 -0.88 0.6 -0.06 0.11 -3.1 A2A2 VR HARJUNS.ANDREI AATAMI ET Samen (NZ) Ltd
516504 IWA ISO CASTLEBAR ET -4/96 15.1 14.5 955 32.4 0.0 -0.57 -0.5 -0.06 -0.64 3.6 B-V-S-C- SOUTHWIND ISABRO              Semayr/LIC
521505 LODORE MW JEOPARDY -37/77 -11.0 2.7 -47 -11.2 -3.4 -0.20 1.6 -0.09 0.27 0.0 B-V-S-C- IWA SUPER SONIC               Semayr/LIC
512502 GREENLANE TOLEDO -59/96 -6.8 -2.9 -108 -16.4 -5.6 -0.71 -0.6 -0.18 -0.05 0.7 B-V-S-C- ASMO TOSIKKO ET               Semayr/LIC
514653 MUSICA ASTUTE BOSSANOVA       -60/95 -14.5 -4.0 -536 -32.9 -6.0 0.01 2.8 -0.06 -0.06 2.9 B-V- A1A1 WAERENGA BLAZE ASTUTE         CRV
520504 LODORE RANGER ET -61/78 -15.5 -4.1 -332 -13.1 -2.4 -0.70 1.3 -0.08 0.16 3.2 B-V-S-C- LODORE TROPICAL Semayr/LIC
521504 LODORE JANDEL -62/76 -5.0 2.3 74 6.5 -4.1 -0.23 1.6 -0.09 0.14 2.8 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DEACON ET             Semayr/LIC
504522 SOUTHWIND JARMO               -64/98 -4.5 3.8 137 -29.3 -5.5 -0.01 -3.3 -0.24 -0.32 -0.5 TUOMISTON KIEKKO              Semayr/LIC
508505 LODORE BLAKE -82/96 -6.7 2.6 452 -30.8 -4.6 0.29 -0.4 -0.15 0.02 5.4 V- SEMAYR PAHILL BLADE           Semayr/LIC
521536 VR KYLANLAHDEN WILD WAVE P -101/83 -11.0 -9.5 -102 -3.6 -2.8 -0.49 -0.5 -0.05 0.32 -0.7 A2A2 VR WOOKIE WILD Samen (NZ) Ltd
518509 IWA DYNASTY -112/86 -0.8 7.9 127 18.1 -10.7 -0.11 1.8 -0.30 0.15 3.6 B-V-S-C- SANROSA DYNAMO                Semayr/LIC
519534 VR FLAKE P FANOF P -115/98 16.1 -2.8 312 37.2 -4.6 0.17 -0.6 -0.37 0.14 1.7 A2A2 VR FELIPE FLAKE P Samen (NZ) Ltd
522500 HATHERLEIGH NOLAN-ET -152/77 -13.8 -8.3 75 -5.3 -2.6 -0.44 -0.9 -0.13 0.14 1.9 B-V-S-C- IWA SUPER SONIC               Semayr/LIC
521506 LODORE MW NICK -155/76 6.2 15.9 651 75.7 -10.6 0.02 -1.4 -0.17 0.22 0.1 B-V-S-C- IWA SUPER SONIC               Semayr/LIC
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522077 TATAWAI WRESTLER-ET 573/94 32.3 58.0 145 34.5 7.2 0.26 1.4 0.14 0.22 -2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DOWSON HONENUI-ET LIC
521050 KASBA KRACKEN ET 569/98 23.4 50.4 204 -31.2 2.7 -0.40 1.5 -0.02 0.19 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WALTON INFERNO LIC
522036 BURMEISTERS BEASTIE-ET 537/86 20.0 53.9 484 -5.6 6.1 -0.09 3.6 0.10 0.81 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPEAKES SLIPSTREAM ET LIC
521015 PAYNES STAMINA-ET 523/98 23.0 49.9 -73 27.8 6.2 -0.09 1.1 0.19 0.40 -4.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER TD AZURE-ET S1F LIC
521005 PAYNES SUBLIME-ET 495/98 33.8 48.6 326 25.3 2.3 0.23 2.0 0.05 0.81 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER TD AZURE-ET S1F LIC
520045 ETTRICK HIGH REGARD 489/94 30.2 58.9 240 44.0 4.4 0.22 3.7 0.11 -0.28 -2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL GR GOVERNOR S1F LIC
522082 HENRYS AMBITION 461/86 30.4 65.0 632 59.7 3.1 -0.04 -0.8 0.10 -0.28 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SNOWY VALLEY MG EDGE S2F LIC
522059 JUFFERMANS MR-EXCLUSIVE 459/89 21.5 50.1 413 1.0 4.8 0.19 2.0 0.09 -0.01 0.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPEAKES SLIPSTREAM ET LIC
520063 SANSONS EMERALD-ET 455/98 31.2 47.7 685 14.7 4.6 0.41 0.2 0.07 0.47 3.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
522050 JULIAN TU-MEKE 454/94 19.0 48.8 -190 -1.0 1.4 0.65 1.0 -0.02 0.47 -2.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DOWSON HONENUI-ET LIC
522005 PAYNES DALLAS-ET 448/88 23.3 56.2 -368 60.8 0.8 -0.05 -1.0 0.09 0.26 2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DOWSON HONENUI-ET LIC
522006 PAYNES SPECIALIST 446/90 11.3 31.1 -423 -12.2 4.2 -0.52 2.3 0.17 0.47 -5.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL BACKGAMMON LIC
520055 PAYNES PYRAMID 435/89 40.5 36.5 656 25.5 1.7 0.13 2.6 0.11 0.46 0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
521060 STONY CREEK NEPTUNE-ET 422/98 3.4 46.7 -326 -0.9 4.6 0.11 2.7 0.05 0.96 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WERDERS PREMONITION LIC
521038 SPRING RIVER JUPITER 406/97 25.4 28.7 185 -19.9 8.6 0.42 3.2 0.03 -0.09 1.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DUGGANS GAMEPLAN LIC
520685 WITTENHAM PITCAIRN F11J5 405/94 28.6 30.4 299 1.4 5.6 0.15 -0.6 0.07 0.18 -6.6 B-V-S- A2A2 BUSY BROOK OMAH-ET-OC S2F CRV
522032 KAINUI DREAMER-ET 402/90 7.7 34.7 -495 -7.3 3.4 -0.28 3.2 0.01 0.66 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WERDERS PREMONITION LIC
522656 WEBSTER BIVVY F9J7 402/86 30.8 38.6 490 12.5 2.9 -0.10 -0.8 -0.04 0.23 0.4 B-V-S-C- A1A2 ARKANS GURKHA J9F7 CRV
521024 MIDLANDS VIBRANT 401/89 6.9 39.4 -715 -34.8 -6.2 -0.20 0.1 -0.09 0.32 -1.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRESCENT EXCELL MISTY ET LIC
521042 PAPAMOA HOUDINI 396/90 35.7 40.2 537 45.0 -1.8 -0.73 -0.1 -0.05 0.58 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER TD AZURE-ET S1F LIC
517067 CAWDOR PINNACLE 393/98 7.7 23.3 -433 -87.0 4.0 0.51 0.7 -0.15 0.08 -2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F LIC
519034 GORDONS FLASH-GORDON 389/97 30.4 32.4 539 5.5 4.8 0.12 3.2 0.02 0.46 5.5 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LINAN INTEGRITY WINSTON LIC
520037 GLENMEAD MARVELLOUS-ET 388/98 19.8 40.0 371 -13.8 2.9 0.05 -0.2 -0.15 0.39 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GLEN KORU BECKON LIC
521004 PAYNES POWERHOUSE-ET 385/90 -1.6 33.2 -619 -39.9 4.7 0.04 3.1 -0.05 0.75 0.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 DUGGANS GAMEPLAN LIC
521094 DRYSDALE DECORATOR 384/88 19.7 40.1 61 8.1 5.6 0.13 0.2 -0.18 0.50 -1.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL BLACKHAWK LIC
520044 WICKLOW HIGH CHAPARRAL 384/98 -1.0 44.7 -418 -17.6 3.1 0.20 0.5 0.07 0.15 -0.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WERDERS PREMONITION LIC
521052 ARKANS SO-GOOD-ET 383/88 16.0 45.1 -115 26.2 -0.6 -0.11 1.1 0.05 0.46 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MATAHUI EXPLICIT LIC
522674 ARKANS COTTAGE ET F10J6 382/78 21.7 48.8 470 39.4 0.7 -0.18 0.3 0.09 0.41 0.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 AMBZED GRAND LENNAN S1F CRV
520048 BALDRICKS TOUCHDOWN 381/96 9.5 31.7 -399 -2.1 4.0 -0.16 2.2 0.15 0.59 4.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GLEN KORU PROCLAIMER-ET LIC
520054 PAYNES PALATINE-ET 378/92 27.4 26.2 154 25.7 7.0 -0.12 3.5 0.14 0.43 0.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
522012 PAYNES GAMEBOY-ET 376/89 12.8 34.1 -378 -20.4 3.6 0.60 2.1 -0.12 0.66 -0.9 B-V-S-C- BELLS PIERCE LIC
520657 CAMPBELL F8J8 375/94 19.4 27.3 106 -16.1 1.8 -0.33 0.0 -0.01 0.46 -3.1 B-V-S- A2A2 BRAEDENE PAS TRIPLESTAR CRV
520091 MARSHALL PAPAMOA 372/96 4.0 27.4 -518 -13.4 6.4 -0.10 1.0 0.17 0.95 1.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J LIC
520046 KOKOAMO KILIMANJARO 372/97 2.3 28.9 -389 -43.2 8.6 -0.14 3.0 -0.21 0.72 1.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MCCALLUM BERN VERACITY S3J LIC
522069 BENTONS SECOND-CHANCE 367/88 28.5 56.7 607 54.7 -3.4 0.38 1.2 0.01 0.48 1.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SCOTTS BV DARIUS-ET LIC
522665 PAYNES HAYLOFT ET F11J5 364/81 27.2 26.5 370 -38.3 0.4 0.17 -0.6 -0.03 -0.28 -6.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WITTENHAM PITCAIRN F11J5 CRV
522025 FOXTON CONDUCTOR 363/88 8.8 26.7 -383 8.8 10.2 0.44 1.2 0.25 0.60 -5.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MARSHALL PAPAMOA LIC
522664 ARRIETA FORTRESS ET F10J6 363/88 23.4 40.5 564 29.3 2.9 -0.42 1.1 -0.05 0.54 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MEANDER ALADIESMAN-ET S1F CRV
520032 DOWSON WHAKATUPU-ET 362/91 16.4 42.9 -175 43.5 6.9 -0.01 1.5 -0.10 0.40 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A1A2 GREENWELL BLACKHAWK LIC
521652 SANSONS KAKAPO ET F12J4 358/94 30.4 39.8 566 7.2 -5.4 0.14 -2.0 -0.03 0.45 0.2 B-V-S-C- A1A2 HILLBRAE GAUNT CHUCK-ET CRV
520651 HOWARDS MATAKANA F11J5 358/90 29.4 31.0 399 -1.8 -3.1 -0.47 -1.1 -0.14 0.43 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A1A2 BUSY BROOK OMAH-ET-OC S2F CRV
521011 PAYNES SCHOLAR-ET 357/97 4.8 34.4 -65 -25.4 6.6 0.36 1.9 -0.06 0.68 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPEAKES SLIPSTREAM ET LIC
521009 PAYNES KINGMAKER 356/89 11.5 38.9 -43 6.4 7.1 0.40 0.9 -0.07 0.54 -2.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 GREENWELL BLACKHAWK LIC
521033 GREENMILE RIFLEMAN-ET 354/97 16.6 21.0 -94 -2.8 7.7 -0.29 2.4 0.10 0.13 -4.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 WALTON INFERNO LIC
522651 GREENMILE CONSULATE F8J8 353/84 15.8 32.7 129 -23.9 -1.1 -0.01 -0.9 0.07 -0.01 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKAN MOTUTAPU J10F6 CRV
522038 ARKANS COMMANDO-ET 353/88 22.2 25.5 313 -17.4 1.3 -0.08 0.4 0.05 0.45 1.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 ARKANS BOOMBOX-ET LIC
520068 MORGANS MALAWI 351/98 15.7 49.8 442 46.8 6.7 0.42 1.9 0.08 0.53 -0.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F LIC
518038 WERDERS PREMONITION 350/99 6.5 43.9 -364 28.7 1.5 -0.33 1.5 -0.01 0.46 -4.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 PRIESTS SIERRA LIC
522035 PIKO BOXER-ET 350/86 16.4 35.1 -120 45.9 6.7 0.19 3.2 0.20 0.51 -2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 SPEAKES SLIPSTREAM ET LIC
519089 SCHRADERS TRADER 350/97 35.8 44.3 1129 31.8 0.6 0.43 1.6 0.05 -0.08 -7.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 MARSHALLS SILVER LINING LIC
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1 522077 TATAWAI WRESTLER-ET XBR 573/94 32.3 58.0 145 34.5 7.2 0.26 1.4 0.14 0.22 -2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
2 322001 PAYNES TITUS EXCELSIOR-ET JER 571/88 7.7 35.5 -502 -56.0 8.8 -0.59 3.2 0.11 0.87 -2.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
3 521050 KASBA KRACKEN ET XBR 569/98 23.4 50.4 204 -31.2 2.7 -0.40 1.5 -0.02 0.19 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
4 321039 FOXTON OM FIRST CLASS ET JER 542/97 11.8 46.9 -428 -57.2 2.5 -0.55 -2.5 -0.02 -0.18 2.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
5 522036 BURMEISTERS BEASTIE-ET XBR 537/86 20.0 53.9 484 -5.6 6.1 -0.09 3.6 0.10 0.81 -0.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
6 521015 PAYNES STAMINA-ET XBR 523/98 23.0 49.9 -73 27.8 6.2 -0.09 1.1 0.19 0.40 -4.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
7 321003 FREYDAN HOSS CRUDEN ET JER 523/94 7.2 40.6 -702 -39.5 8.0 -0.45 2.5 0.18 -0.33 1.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
8 320029 ROCKLAND LQ BERKLY JER 512/98 8.3 47.3 -533 -27.7 6.6 -0.09 3.7 -0.10 0.74 2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
9 521005 PAYNES SUBLIME-ET XBR 495/98 33.8 48.6 326 25.3 2.3 0.23 2.0 0.05 0.81 -1.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
10 520045 ETTRICK HIGH REGARD XBR 489/94 30.2 58.9 240 44.0 4.4 0.22 3.7 0.11 -0.28 -2.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
11 321951 RIVERINA CASTRO ET JER 487/77 4.9 42.6 -436 -27.8 6.6 -0.55 2.0 0.06 0.54 8.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 Matriarch Genetics 

Ltd/STgenetics
12 318032 SHELBY INTEG LABYRINTH ET JER 480/97 1.1 36.8 -512 -49.7 5.0 -0.59 3.3 0.12 0.21 2.0 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
13 321035 ROSSUM LQ PRIDE JER 475/90 3.1 37.6 -211 -73.7 4.8 -0.60 -1.5 -0.16 0.45 -0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
14 322047 WILLIAMS BANFF JULIAN JER 471/88 -6.2 38.4 -878 -78.2 5.8 -0.37 1.5 -0.33 0.82 -6.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
15 319066 TIRONUI GB MONTAGE-ET JER 470/98 7.9 35.2 -385 -44.6 4.6 -0.28 1.8 0.14 0.19 4.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC/Jersey NZ
16 122589 DELTA LUCARDI FRI 464/91 44.1 71.9 1366 69.7 -5.2 -0.28 0.2 -0.19 1.60 -2.3 CRV
17 320503 GLEN KAYCEE SHERLOCK JG JER 463/91 12.4 33.6 -306 -37.3 7.2 -0.07 2.8 -0.01 0.32 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
18 522082 HENRYS AMBITION XBR 461/86 30.4 65.0 632 59.7 3.1 -0.04 -0.8 0.10 -0.28 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
19 522059 JUFFERMANS MR-EXCLUSIVE XBR 459/89 21.5 50.1 413 1.0 4.8 0.19 2.0 0.09 -0.01 0.9 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
20 520063 SANSONS EMERALD-ET XBR 455/98 31.2 47.7 685 14.7 4.6 0.41 0.2 0.07 0.47 3.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
21 522050 JULIAN TU-MEKE XBR 454/94 19.0 48.8 -190 -1.0 1.4 0.65 1.0 -0.02 0.47 -2.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
22 121843 BOMAZ MONUMENT-P-ET FRI 454/96 37.8 73.0 1306 65.9 -4.9 -0.84 0.5 -0.26 1.24 1.8 A2A2 Samen (NZ) Ltd
23 322528 PURIRI MAGNUM STRIKER JER 450/87 0.2 43.6 -438 -41.7 3.0 -0.25 0.1 -0.02 0.70 2.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 CRV
24 122012 DICKSONS FINN MOHAWK-ET S1F FRI 450/93 23.8 56.4 287 58.0 4.8 -0.08 3.6 0.19 -0.07 -4.5 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
25 322018 MAHAREE AZ ORSIM JER 449/86 6.3 34.1 -381 -54.4 7.0 -0.20 1.6 -0.12 0.48 3.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
26 522005 PAYNES DALLAS-ET XBR 448/88 23.3 56.2 -368 60.8 0.8 -0.05 -1.0 0.09 0.26 2.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
27 522006 PAYNES SPECIALIST XBR 446/90 11.3 31.1 -423 -12.2 4.2 -0.52 2.3 0.17 0.47 -5.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
28 321203 NORLANDS PKC ROXTON ET JER 446/97 -1.0 31.7 -747 -37.7 6.6 -0.71 2.3 0.07 0.30 -1.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC/Jersey NZ
29 121536 LOVELOCKS WS VENTURE NR FRI 445/95 23.0 48.0 207 18.5 3.5 -0.02 2.5 0.07 0.02 -2.7 A2A2 CRV
30 122676 TTM ESKER PP-ET FRI 444/91 55.4 72.2 2152 90.2 -5.3 -0.91 0.1 -0.24 1.28 1.0 A2A2 Samen (NZ) Ltd
31 322205 LYNBROOK TRIGG BRAVADO JER 444/88 3.6 21.9 -688 -56.1 8.7 -0.18 0.9 0.07 0.71 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC/Jersey NZ
32 520055 PAYNES PYRAMID XBR 435/89 40.5 36.5 656 25.5 1.7 0.13 2.6 0.11 0.46 0.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
33 122056 MAH FINN SAGE-ET S1F FRI 432/91 15.9 53.4 127 8.5 2.5 0.53 2.3 -0.05 0.62 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
34 122072 WAITARIA FINN TAINE-ET S1F FRI 429/86 36.2 38.8 903 7.7 4.8 -0.08 2.6 0.06 -0.22 -4.6 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
35 121005 PEMBERTON GG PROPANE S1F FRI 426/97 38.1 52.4 690 70.4 1.4 -0.19 4.4 0.00 0.29 -2.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
36 521060 STONY CREEK NEPTUNE-ET XBR 422/98 3.4 46.7 -326 -0.9 4.6 0.11 2.7 0.05 0.96 -5.2 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
37 321026 ACACIA HOSS TUI JER 419/96 -2.9 34.3 -520 -34.4 6.8 -0.29 2.0 0.20 0.46 5.7 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
38 322030 GLENUI MAGNIFY LANGSTON JER 416/87 11.5 38.3 -31 -9.9 4.2 -0.07 0.6 0.20 0.01 -5.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
39 118772 WESTCOAST ALCOVE FRI 407/96 58.1 88.2 2691 143.6 -7.1 0.00 1.5 -0.02 1.38 -2.9 A2A2 SEMEXNZ
40 521038 SPRING RIVER JUPITER XBR 406/97 25.4 28.7 185 -19.9 8.6 0.42 3.2 0.03 -0.09 1.0 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
41 520685 WITTENHAM PITCAIRN F11J5 XBR 405/94 28.6 30.4 299 1.4 5.6 0.15 -0.6 0.07 0.18 -6.6 B-V-S- A2A2 CRV
42 318020 GLENUI SUPER LARKIN ET JER 404/96 11.4 29.1 -130 -40.7 4.4 -0.47 1.5 -0.08 0.20 -1.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
43 522032 KAINUI DREAMER-ET XBR 402/90 7.7 34.7 -495 -7.3 3.4 -0.28 3.2 0.01 0.66 -3.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
44 522656 WEBSTER BIVVY F9J7 XBR 402/86 30.8 38.6 490 12.5 2.9 -0.10 -0.8 -0.04 0.23 0.4 B-V-S-C- A1A2 CRV
45 521024 MIDLANDS VIBRANT XBR 401/89 6.9 39.4 -715 -34.8 -6.2 -0.20 0.1 -0.09 0.32 -1.4 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
46 322013 KENDRICK AZ CODEBREAKER JER 399/88 10.5 27.3 -487 -50.1 4.0 -0.28 0.5 -0.12 -0.03 0.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
47 318021 GLANTON DESI BANFF JER 397/99 -5.2 25.9 -1112 -37.8 6.5 -0.59 2.7 0.01 0.19 -4.8 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
48 318009 TIRONUI SUPERMAN ET JER 396/99 4.6 35.2 -508 -45.9 2.1 0.00 -0.7 -0.16 0.50 0.1 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
49 521042 PAPAMOA HOUDINI XBR 396/90 35.7 40.2 537 45.0 -1.8 -0.73 -0.1 -0.05 0.58 -3.3 B-V-S-C- A2A2 LIC
50 318001 OKURA PEPPER LUCCA JER 393/97 1.5 38.5 -396 -44.1 -0.1 -0.39 0.4 0.02 0.12 6.6 B-V-S-C- A1A2 LIC
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